
ROLLANT 44

BGZ: 01250No. 008   Remark:

Page 1

22



BGZ: 01250

FEED ROLLER DRIVE
Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quantit

y
Conditions

1 00 0820 870 0 SUPPORT 1  1)
1 00 0819 797 0 TENS.PULLEY ARM 1  2)
1 00 0820 870 0 SUPPORT 1  3)
1 00 0819 797 0 TENS.PULLEY ARM 1  4)
2 00 0234 306 0 WASHER 30,5X 42  X2 2
3 00 0008 553 0 BUSHING 30  X 34  X14 2
4 00 0236 944 0 GREASE NIPPLE C S6X1 1
5 00 0235 118 0 SPLIT PIN 6,3X 45 1
6 00 0235 182 0 CIRCLIP 52X2 2  1)
6 00 0235 181 0 CIRCLIP 47X1,75 2  2)
6 00 0235 182 0 CIRCLIP 52X2 2  3)
6 00 0235 181 0 CIRCLIP 47X1,75 2  4)
7 00 0235 870 0 GRVD.BALL BEARING 6205-2RS* 1  1)
7 00 0236 752 0 GRVD.BALL BEARING 6204-2RS* 1  2)
7 00 0235 870 0 GRVD.BALL BEARING 6205-2RS* 1  3)
7 00 0236 752 0 GRVD.BALL BEARING 6204-2RS* 1  4)
8 00 0676 935 1 TENSION PINION 25,4 TLG-13Z 1  1)
8 00 0818 767 0 TENSION PINION 14ZX19,05X11,68 1  2)
8 00 0676 935 1 TENSION PINION 25,4 TLG-13Z 1  3)
8 00 0818 767 0 TENSION PINION 14ZX19,05X11,68 1  4)
9 00 0235 160 0 CIRCLIP 25X1,2 1  1)
9 00 0235 155 0 CIRCLIP 20X1,2 1  2)
9 00 0235 160 0 CIRCLIP 25X1,2 1  3)
9 00 0235 155 0 CIRCLIP 20X1,2 1  4)
10 00 0820 865 0 SPROCKET 23 Z. D 40 MM 1  1)
10 00 0819 260 0 SPROCKET 19,05 TG 35Z 1  2)
10 00 0820 865 0 SPROCKET 23 Z. D 40 MM 1  3)
10 00 0819 260 0 SPROCKET 19,05 TG 35Z 1  4)
11 00 0820 867 0 SPROCKET 23/35 Z. D 55MM 1  1)
11 00 0819 273 2 SPROCKET 35/35 Z. 1  2)
11 00 0820 867 0 SPROCKET 23/35 Z. D 55MM 1  3)
11 00 0819 273 2 SPROCKET 35/35 Z. 1  4)
12 00 0215 272 0 GIB-HEAD KEY 16X10X 80

ERS.D.215272.
1  1)

12 00 0244 810 0 GIB-HEAD KEY 14X 9X 63 1  2)
12 00 0215 272 0 GIB-HEAD KEY 16X10X 80

ERS.D.215272.
1  3)

12 00 0244 810 0 GIB-HEAD KEY 14X 9X 63 1  4)
13 00 0244 807 0 GIB-HEAD KEY 12X 8X 50 1  1)
13 00 0244 798 0 GIB-HEAD KEY 8X 7X 45 1  2)
13 00 0244 807 0 GIB-HEAD KEY 12X 8X 50 1  3)
13 00 0244 798 0 GIB-HEAD KEY 8X 7X 45 1  4)
14 00 0665 021 0 CHAIN INNER LINK B-16B-1 1  1)
14 00 0932 153 0 CHAIN INNER LINK 19,05X11,68 1  2)
14 00 0665 021 0 CHAIN INNER LINK B-16B-1 1  3)
14 00 0932 153 0 CHAIN INNER LINK 19,05X11,68 1  4)
15 00 0665 017 0 CHAIN LOCK BEND. L-16B-1 1  1)
15 00 0233 568 0 CHAIN LOCK BEND. 19,05X11,68 1  2)
15 00 0665 017 0 CHAIN LOCK BEND. L-16B-1 1  3)
15 00 0233 568 0 CHAIN LOCK BEND. 19,05X11,68 1  4)
16 00 0665 016 1 LOCKING LINK E-16B-1 1  1)
16 00 0932 151 1 CHAIN LOCK STR. 19,05X11,68 1  2)
16 00 0665 016 1 LOCKING LINK E-16B-1 1  3)
16 00 0932 151 1 CHAIN LOCK STR. 19,05X11,68 1  4)

ROLLANT 44

No. 008   Remark:

Page 2

23



BGZ: 01250

FEED ROLLER DRIVE
Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quantit

y
Conditions

17 00 0820 869 0 ROLLER CHAIN 16B-1X 72 1  1)
17 00 0819 317 2 ROLLER CHAIN 19,05 T 101RO 1  2)
17 00 0820 869 0 ROLLER CHAIN 16B-1X 72 1  3)
17 00 0819 317 2 ROLLER CHAIN 19,05 T 101RO 1  4)
18 00 0234 295 0 WASHER 21  X 34  X2 1
19 00 0237 026 0 SPLIT PIN 5  X 32 1
20 00 0819 801 0 ROD 1
21 00 0236 173 0 HEXAGONAL NUT M16 1
23 00 0819 796 0 WASHER 28,5X 45  X5 1
24 00 0702 506 0 COMPRESS.SPRING 4,25X32,5X270 1
25 00 0818 309 1 SPRING GUIDE 1
26 00 0820 877 0 SPACER TUBE 21,3X2,3X196 1  1)
26 00 0820 877 0 SPACER TUBE 21,3X2,3X196 1  3)
27 00 0234 367 0 WASHER 17  X 42  X4 1

1) Remarks from No. 00408843

2) Remarks NR. 00408593-00408842

3) Remarks NR. 00408491-00408592

4) Remarks BIS NR. 00408490

ROLLANT 44

No. 008   Remark:

Page 3

24


